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Elaine Walby

From: Rosalind Bentley

Sent: 29 January 2026 16:39

To: Technical Support Unit Staff

Subject: FW: Land at Bilsham Road, Yapton, West Sussex Y/91/17/OUT [TH-

THL.FID130406435]

Attachments: Application for Approval of Details under an Obligation - Copy.docx

Please can you make this into an AOO – Application for approval of details under Section 106 
dated 3/4/2019 relating to Y/91/17/OUT in relation to Schedule 3 Clause 1.4 I – definition of 
Affordable Housing Provider 
 
Many thanks 
 
Ros Bentley (Mrs) 
Planning Contributions & Data Analysis Officer 
Planning Department  
 
T:  01903 737636 
E:  rosalind.bentley@arun.gov.uk  
 
Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd 
Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF 
www.arun.gov.uk 

 

     

 

 
 

My Usual Working Hours are: 08:45 to 16:15 Monday to Friday (with alternate Fridays being a non-working day) 

 

From: Lara Hourihan < >  

Sent: 29 January 2026 15:38 

To: Rosalind Bentley <Rosalind.Bentley@arun.gov.uk> 

Subject: RE: Land at Bilsham Road, Yapton, West Sussex Y/91/17/OUT [TH-THL.FID130406435] 

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. You should take extra care when clicking 

links or opening attachments - if you are unsure the content is safe contact the IT Helpdesk before clicking 

or opening. 

 
Hi Ros 
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Thanks so much for coming back to me. Please see attached. Do let me know if you need anything else.  
 
Kind regards 
 
Lara Hourihan 
Senior Associate 
 
Trowers & Hamlins LLP 
3 Bunhill Row 
London 
EC1Y 8YZ 
DX 774 Lon/City 
 

www.trowers.com 

 

From: Rosalind Bentley <Rosalind.Bentley@arun.gov.uk>  

Sent: Thursday, 29 January 2026 15:22 

To: Lara Hourihan < > 

Subject: RE: Land at Bilsham Road, Yapton, West Sussex Y/91/17/OUT 

 

This email originated from outside the firm 

Hi Lara, 
  
David has asked me to respond on his behalf to your email.  Please can you complete the 
attached AOO application form (for approving a detail required under obligation).  This will make it 
easier for us to process.   
  
Many thanks 

  
Ros Bentley (Mrs) 
Planning Contributions & Data Analysis Officer 
Planning Department  
  
T:  01903 737636 
E:  rosalind.bentley@arun.gov.uk  
  
Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd 
Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF 
www.arun.gov.uk 
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My Usual Working Hours are: 08:45 to 16:15 Monday to Friday (with alternate Fridays being a non-working day) 

  

From: Lara Hourihan < >  

Sent: 29 January 2026 13:03 

To: David Easton <David.Easton@arun.gov.uk> 

Subject: Land at Bilsham Road, Yapton, West Sussex Y/91/17/OUT 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. You should take extra care when clicking 

links or opening attachments - if you are unsure the content is safe contact the IT Helpdesk before clicking 

or opening. 

  
Dear David 
  
S106 dated 23 APRIL 2019  
  
I act on behalf of Hyde Housing Association Limited in relation to a prospective sale of their retained equity in the 
shared ownership properties they own at this scheme. The properties are subject to the provisions of the above 
section 106 Agreement which contain a requirement that the Affordable Housing Provider be approved in writing by 
the Council. Please can I therefore request your approval to the proposed transfer to M&G UK Shared Ownership 
Limited? Please do let me know if you require any further information. 
  
Kind regards 
  
Lara 
  
Lara Hourihan 
Senior Associate 
 
Trowers & Hamlins LLP 
3 Bunhill Row 
London 
EC1Y 8YZ 
DX 774 Lon/City 
 

www.trowers.com 

At Trowers & Hamlins we work flexibly so whilst it suits me to email you now I don't expect a response outside normal working hours. 

This email (including any attachments), is confidential and intended only for the use of the addressee(s). It may contain information covered by 
legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not an addressee, please inform the sender immediately and destroy this email. Do not copy, use or 
disclose this email. Please note that we do not accept service of court proceedings or any other formal notices by email unless specifically agreed 
by us in writing. 

Trowers & Hamlins LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC 337852 whose registered office 
is at 3 Bunhill Row, London EC1Y 8YZ. Trowers & Hamlins LLP is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority. The word 
"partner" is used to refer to a member of Trowers & Hamlins LLP or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qualifications or an 
individual with equivalent status in one of Trowers & Hamlins LLP's affiliated undertakings. A list of the members of Trowers & Hamlins LLP 
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together with those non-members who are designated as partners is open to inspection at the registered office. For further information see our 
website, www.trowers.com, where our privacy notices can be viewed. Unless it is clearly personal, the sender has sent this email on behalf of 
Trowers & Hamlins LLP. If the content of this email is personal or otherwise unrelated to our business, we accept no responsibility for its contents. 

Email transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free. We do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this 
message which arise as a result of email transmission. If verification is required please request a hard copy version. 

 

https://www.arun.gov.uk  
DX 57406 Littlehampton 

You can view Arun District Council's Privacy Policy from  https://www.arun.gov.uk/privacy-policy 

Important Notice This e-mail is intended exclusively for the addressee and may contain information that is confidential and/or privileged. If you 

are not the intended recipient (or authorised to receive it for the addressee), please notify the sender and delete the e-mail immediately; using, 

copying, or disclosing it to anyone else, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Any views, opinions or options presented are solely those of 

the author and do not necessarily represent those of Arun District Council. The information in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure 

under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, therefore we cannot guarantee that we will not provide the whole or part of this e-mail to a third 

party. The Council reserves the right to monitor e-mails in accordance with relevant legislation. Whilst outgoing e-mails are checked for 

viruses, we cannot guarantee this e-mail is virus-free or has not been intercepted or changed and we do not accept liability for any damage 

caused. Any reference to "e-mail" in this disclaimer includes any attachments.  

********************************************************************** 


